
ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 3 (Pannónia-Ring, HUN) 29-01.06-07.2018.

ALPE ADRIA CUP 600 Pannónia-Ring (4740 m)

Alpe Adria

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 36 Thomas EDER GER AMF Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup Yamaha Br AAC600 AA 6 2:02.130 3

2 69 Dominik STEFANOWSKI POL PZM Dominik Stefanowski Suzuki Pi AAC600 AA 7 2:03.660 1.530 1.530 2

3 222 Milan MURGAS SVK ACCR Dart Racing Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 6 2:05.631 3.501 1.971 1

4 5 Dusan KOVARIK SVK SMF Aquaprofi Racing Honda Du AAC600 AA 6 2:06.432 4.302 0.801 0

5 626 Amir OSMANOVIC AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 6 2:08.499 6.369 2.067 0

6 7 Pawel STASZKO POL PZM 3mm racing academy Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 8 2:08.740 6.610 0.241 0

7 89 Lukas NESPESNI SVK SMF Moto Nespesni Triumph Pi AAC600 AA 8 2:08.855 6.725 0.115 0

8 247 Jakub FULOP SVK SMF Fulop Racing Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 7 2:08.976 6.846 0.121 0

9 29 Kamil MLODAWSKI POL PZM Triumph Racing Triumph Du AAC600 AA 8 2:09.445 7.315 0.469 0

10 9 Michal PAZURKIEWICZ POL PZM CKM Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 4 2:11.313 9.183 1.868 0

11 15 Stecki MARCIN POL PZM The Other Left Racing Yamaha Br AAC600 AA 7 2:12.054 9.924 0.741 0

12 88 Andrzej MUSZYNSKI POL PZM Wallrav Racing Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 7 2:14.896 12.766 2.842 0

Printed: 2018.06.30 8:24 Page 1/1



POLE POSITION

 1 1
36 Thomas EDER

2:02.130

 1 2
69 Dominik STEFANOWSKI

2:03.660

 1 3
222 Milan MURGAS
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 2 4
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2:08.499
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2:08.740
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2:08.855

 3 8
247 Jakub FULOP

2:08.976

 3 9
29 Kamil MLODAWSKI

2:09.445

 4 10
9 Michal PAZURKIEWICZ

2:11.313

 4 11
15 Stecki MARCIN

2:12.054

 4 12
88 Andrzej MUSZYNSKI

2:14.896
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 3 (Pannónia-Ring, HUN) 29-01.06-07.2018.

Pannónia-Ring (4740 m)ALPE ADRIA CUP 600 

Alpe Adria

Race 1 - OFFICIAL
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 69 Dominik STEFANOWSKI POL PZM Dominik Stefanowski Suzuki Pi AAC600 AA 9 18:57.264 2:04.923 25

2 222 Milan MURGAS SVK ACCR Dart Racing Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 9 19:01.008 3.744 2:05.629 20

3 5 Dusan KOVARIK SVK SMF Aquaprofi Racing Honda Du AAC600 AA 9 19:04.201 6.937 2:04.936 16

4 626 Amir OSMANOVIC AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 9 19:04.319 7.055 2:04.917 13

5 247 Jakub FULOP SVK SMF Fulop Racing Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 9 19:14.195 16.931 2:06.420 11

6 7 Pawel STASZKO POL PZM 3mm racing academy Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 9 19:18.345 21.081 2:07.373 10

7 29 Kamil MLODAWSKI POL PZM Triumph Racing Triumph Du AAC600 AA 9 19:18.746 21.482 2:07.029 9

8 9 Michal PAZURKIEWICZ POL PZM CKM Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 9 19:57.453 1:00.189 2:11.129 8

9 89 Lukas NESPESNI SVK SMF Moto Nespesni Triumph Pi AAC600 AA 9 20:07.456 1:10.192 2:08.211 7

10 15 Stecki MARCIN POL PZM The Other Left Racing Yamaha Br AAC600 AA 9 20:18.713 1:21.449 2:13.852 6

11 88 Andrzej MUSZYNSKI POL PZM Wallrav Racing Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 9 20:40.660 1:43.396 2:13.892 5

Not Classified (75% = 6 Laps) 
DNF 36 Thomas EDER GER AMF Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup Yamaha Br AAC600 AA 7 14:47.313 DNF 2:01.925 1

#89 Ride through penalty due to jump start
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 
36 
69 

626 
5 

222 
247 
29 
7 

89 
9 

15 
88 

Name 
Thomas EDER 
Dominik STEFANOWSKI 
Amir OSMANOVIC 
Dusan KOVARIK 
Milan MURGAS 
Jakub FULOP 
Kamil MLODAWSKI 
Pawel STASZKO 
Lukas NESPESNI 
Michal PAZURKIEWICZ 
Stecki MARCIN 
Andrzej MUSZYNSKI 

FMN 
AMF 
PZM 
AMF 
SMF 
ACCR 
SMF 
PZM 
PZM 
SMF 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 

Team 
Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup 
Dominik Stefanowski 
Staffbull Racing Team 
Aquaprofi Racing 
Dart Racing 
Fulop Racing 
Triumph Racing 
3mm racing academy 
Moto Nespesni 
CKM 
The Other Left Racing 
Wallrav Racing 

Bike 
Yamaha 
Suzuki 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Triumph 
Yamaha 
Triumph 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 

Class 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 

Overall BestTm 
2:01.925 
2:03.660 
2:04.917 
2:04.936 
2:05.629 
2:06.420 
2:07.029 
2:07.373 
2:08.211 
2:11.129 
2:12.054 
2:13.892 

In Session 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 

Q Best Tm 
2:02.130 
2:03.660 
2:08.499 
2:06.432 
2:05.631 
2:08.976 
2:09.445 
2:08.740 
2:08.855 
2:11.313 
2:12.054 
2:14.896 

R1 Best Tm 
2:01.925 
2:04.923 
2:04.917 
2:04.936 
2:05.629 
2:06.420 
2:07.029 
2:07.373 
2:08.211 
2:11.129 
2:13.852 
2:13.892 
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 3 (Pannónia-Ring, HUN) 29-01.06-07.2018.

Pannónia-Ring (4740 m)ALPE ADRIA CUP 600 

Alpe Adria

Race 2 - OFFICIAL
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 69 Dominik STEFANOWSKI POL PZM Dominik Stefanowski Suzuki Pi AAC600 AA 9 18:49.194 2:04.249 25

2 626 Amir OSMANOVIC AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 9 18:49.376 0.182 2:03.752 20

3 222 Milan MURGAS SVK ACCR Dart Racing Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 9 18:57.366 8.172 2:03.510 16

4 247 Jakub FULOP SVK SMF Fulop Racing Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 9 18:59.147 9.953 2:05.457 13

5 89 Lukas NESPESNI SVK SMF Moto Nespesni Triumph Pi AAC600 AA 9 19:15.090 25.896 2:06.466 11

6 29 Kamil MLODAWSKI POL PZM Triumph Racing Triumph Du AAC600 AA 9 19:21.222 32.028 2:06.891 10

7 7 Pawel STASZKO POL PZM 3mm racing academy Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 9 19:21.291 32.097 2:07.008 9

8 9 Michal PAZURKIEWICZ POL PZM CKM Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 9 19:31.591 42.397 2:08.480 8

9 88 Andrzej MUSZYNSKI POL PZM Wallrav Racing Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 9 20:15.382 1:26.188 2:11.800 7

10 15 Stecki MARCIN POL PZM The Other Left Racing Yamaha Br AAC600 AA 9 20:18.466 1:29.272 2:13.490 6

Not Classified (75% = 6 Laps)

DNF 36 Thomas EDER GER AMF Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup Yamaha Br AAC600 AA 7 14:47.990 DNF 2:00.451 1

DNF 5 Dusan KOVARIK SVK SMF Aquaprofi Racing Honda Du AAC600 AA 5 11:10.989 DNF 2:09.181 0
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 3 (Pannónia-Ring, HUN) 29-01.06-07.2018.

ALPE ADRIA CUP 1000 Pannónia-Ring (4740 m)

Alpe Adria International

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI POL PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport BMW Du AAC1000 AA 2 2:01.064 3

2 33 Mariusz DOMALEWSKI POL PZM Jackonet Racing BMW Du AAC1000 AA 7 2:03.779 2.715 1.477 2

3 79 Karol RYCHLIK POL PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Du AAC1000 AA 8 2:03.927 2.863 0.148 1

4 98 Radoslaw BRANDEBURA POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du AAC1000 AA 6 2:05.179 4.115 1.252 0

5 7 Artur DUDA POL PZM Artix Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 AA 9 2:05.822 4.758 0.643 0

6 23 Michal BIDAS CZE SMF Exteria Racing Team BMW Br AAC1000 AA 8 2:06.696 5.632 0.874 0

7 27 Erik DANIHEL SVK SMF Dart Racing Kawasaki Du AAC1000 AA 6 2:07.051 5.987 0.355 0

8 111 Mariusz SZERSZEN POL PZM AR Racing Ducati Torun Ducati Du AAC1000 AA 8 2:07.509 6.445 0.458 0

9 4 Andreas KURIL AUT AMF Gastav Staffbull Racing BMW Br AAC1000 AA 8 2:07.650 6.586 0.141 0

10 58 Radek KUBISTA CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta Racing Team Kawasaki Du AAC1000 AA 7 2:08.628 7.564 0.978 0

11 10 Krzysztof ZACIERA POL PZM AF Ducati Racing Ducati Du AAC1000 AA 9 2:08.867 7.803 0.239 0

12 24 Maciej WRONIAK POL PZM 3mm racing academy team Kawasaki Pi/MeAAC1000 AA 9 2:09.058 7.994 0.191 0

13 65 Jan RUECKL AUT AMF Mike Wohner Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 AA 8 2:09.346 8.282 0.288 0

14 40 Adam WOJACZEK POL PZM Auto Moto Klub Gliwice Kawasaki Pi AAC1000 AA 5 2:09.780 8.716 0.434 0

15 199 Grzegorz KOCAK POL PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Du AAC1000 AA 6 2:09.798 8.734 0.018 0
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POLE POSITION
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2:01.064
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111 Mariusz SZERSZEN
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4 Andreas KURIL

2:07.650

 4 11
58 Radek KUBISTA

2:08.628

 4 12
10 Krzysztof ZACIERA
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24 Maciej WRONIAK
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2018. 06. 30. 13:45 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 3 (Pannónia-Ring, HUN) 29-01.06-07.2018.

ALPE ADRIA CUP 1000 Pannónia-Ring (4740 m)

Alpe Adria International

Race 1
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm DiffBest Lap Pts

1 777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI POL PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport BMW Du AAC1000 AA 9 18:25.962 2:01.473 26
2 7 Artur DUDA POL PZM Artix Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 AA 9 18:52.593 26.631 2:04.695 20
3 79 Karol RYCHLIK POL PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Du AAC1000 AA 9 18:52.631 26.669 2:04.479 16
4 33 Mariusz DOMALEWSKI POL PZM Jackonet Racing BMW Du AAC1000 AA 9 18:53.033 27.071 2:04.138 13
5 98 Radoslaw BRANDEBURA POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du AAC1000 AA 9 18:59.996 34.034 2:04.939 11
6 27 Erik DANIHEL SVK SMF Dart Racing Kawasaki Du AAC1000 AA 9 19:04.440 38.478 2:05.289 10
7 111 Mariusz SZERSZEN POL PZM AR Racing Ducati Torun Ducati Du AAC1000 AA 9 19:24.295 58.333 2:07.655 9
8 40 Adam WOJACZEK POL PZM Auto Moto Klub Gliwice Kawasaki Pi AAC1000 AA 9 19:26.016 1:00.054 2:07.199 8
9 58 Radek KUBISTA CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta Racing Team Kawasaki Du AAC1000 AA 9 19:29.415 1:03.453 2:08.225 7

10 65 Jan RUECKL AUT AMF Mike Wohner Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 AA 9 19:29.916 1:03.954 2:08.149 6
11 10 Krzysztof ZACIERA POL PZM AF Ducati Racing Ducati Du AAC1000 AA 9 19:30.310 1:04.348 2:07.861 5
12 4 Andreas KURIL AUT AMF Gastav Staffbull Racing BMW Br AAC1000 AA 9 19:47.692 1:21.730 2:09.191 4
13 24 Maciej WRONIAK POL PZM 3mm racing academy team Kawasaki Pi/MeAAC1000 AA 9 19:48.921 1:22.959 2:09.858 3
14 199 Grzegorz KOCAK POL PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Du AAC1000 AA 9 19:49.734 1:23.772 2:09.517 2

Not Classified (75% = 6 Laps)

DNF 23 Michal BIDAS CZE SMF E t i R i T BMW B AAC1000 AA 5 10:44 179 DNF 2 05 792 0DNF 23 Michal BIDAS CZE SMF Exteria Racing Team BMW Br AAC1000 AA 5 10:44.179 DNF 2:05.792 0
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
777 

3 
33 
79 
7 

98 
27 
23 
40 

111 
4 

10 
65 
58 
24 

199 

Name 
Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI 
Robin KRAAIKAMP 
Mariusz DOMALEWSKI 
Karol RYCHLIK 
Artur DUDA 
Radoslaw BRANDEBURA 
Erik DANIHEL 
Michal BIDAS 
Adam WOJACZEK 
Mariusz SZERSZEN 
Andreas KURIL 
Krzysztof ZACIERA 
Jan RUECKL 
Radek KUBISTA 
Maciej WRONIAK 
Grzegorz KOCAK 

FMN 
PZM 
KNMV 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
SMF 
SMF 
PZM 
PZM 
AMF 
PZM 
AMF 
ACCR 
PZM 
PZM 

Team 
GT3 Poland Motorsport 
AF Ducati Racing Team 
Jackonet Racing 
Rychlik Racing Team 
Artix Racing Team 
Pazera Racing 
Dart Racing 
Exteria Racing Team 
Auto Moto Klub Gliwice 
AR Racing Ducati Torun 
Gastav Staffbull Racing 
AF Ducati Racing 
Mike Wohner Racing Team
Rohac - Fejta Racing Team
3mm racing academy tea
Rychlik Racing Team 

Bike 
BMW 
Ducati 
BMW 
Honda 
BMW 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
BMW 
Kawasaki 
Ducati 
BMW 
Ducati 
BMW 
Kawasaki 
Kawasaki 
Honda 

Class 
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000

Overall BestTm 
2:01.064 
2:02.302 
2:03.779 
2:03.927 
2:04.695 
2:04.939 
2:05.289 
2:05.792 
2:07.199 
2:07.509 
2:07.650 
2:07.861 
2:08.149 
2:08.225 
2:09.058 
2:09.517 

In Session 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 

Q Best Tm 
2:01.064 
2:02.302 
2:03.779 
2:03.927 
2:05.822 
2:05.179 
2:07.051 
2:06.696 
2:09.780 
2:07.509 
2:07.650 
2:08.867 
2:09.346 
2:08.628 
2:09.058 
2:09.798 

R1 Best Tm 
2:01.473 
2:02.338 
2:04.138 
2:04.479 
2:04.695 
2:04.939 
2:05.289 
2:05.792 
2:07.199 
2:07.655 
2:09.191 
2:07.861 
2:08.149 
2:08.225 
2:09.858 
2:09.517 
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POLE POSITION

 1 1
777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI

2:01.064
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3 Robin KRAAIKAMP
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 1 3
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2:03.779

 2 4
79 Karol RYCHLIK

2:03.927

 2 5
7 Artur DUDA

2:04.695

 2 6
98 Radoslaw BRANDEBURA

2:04.939

 3 7
27 Erik DANIHEL

2:05.289

 3 8
23 Michal BIDAS

2:05.792

 3 9
40 Adam WOJACZEK

2:07.199

 4 10
111 Mariusz SZERSZEN

2:07.509

 4 11
4 Andreas KURIL

2:07.650

 4 12
10 Krzysztof ZACIERA

2:07.861

 5 13
65 Jan RUECKL

2:08.149

 5 14
58 Radek KUBISTA

2:08.225

 5 15
24 Maciej WRONIAK

2:09.058

 6 16
199 Grzegorz KOCAK

2:09.517
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 3 (Pannónia-Ring, HUN) 29-01.06-07.2018.

Pannónia-Ring (4740 m)ALPE ADRIA CUP 1000 

Alpe Adria International 

Race 2 
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm DiffBest Lap Pts

1 777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI POL PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport BMW Du AAC1000 AA 9 18:32.145 2:01.188 26

2 7 Artur DUDA POL PZM Artix Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 AA 9 18:55.950 23.805 2:04.712 20

3 79 Karol RYCHLIK POL PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Du AAC1000 AA 9 18:56.040 23.895 2:03.791 16

4 33 Mariusz DOMALEWSKI POL PZM Jackonet Racing BMW Du AAC1000 AA 9 18:57.729 25.584 2:03.973 13

5 98 Radoslaw BRANDEBURA POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du AAC1000 AA 9 18:58.494 26.349 2:05.289 11

6 40 Adam WOJACZEK POL PZM Auto Moto Klub Gliwice Kawasaki Pi AAC1000 AA 9 19:07.367 35.222 2:05.868 10

7 27 Erik DANIHEL SVK SMF Dart Racing Kawasaki Du AAC1000 AA 9 19:07.506 35.361 2:05.975 9

8 65 Jan RUECKL AUT AMF Mike Wohner Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 AA 9 19:21.396 49.251 2:06.644 8

9 58 Radek KUBISTA CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta Racing Team Kawasaki Du AAC1000 AA 9 19:23.203 51.058 2:07.498 7

10 4 Andreas KURIL AUT AMF Gastav Staffbull Racing BMW Br AAC1000 AA 9 19:23.368 51.223 2:06.714 6

11 10 Krzysztof ZACIERA POL PZM AF Ducati Racing Ducati Du AAC1000 AA 9 19:23.908 51.763 2:07.709 5

12 199 Grzegorz KOCAK POL PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Du AAC1000 AA 9 19:28.442 56.297 2:08.194 4

13 23 Michal BIDAS CZE SMF Exteria Racing Team BMW Br AAC1000 AA 9 20:47.844 2:15.699 2:13.761 3

Not Classified (75% = 6 Laps)

DNF 111 Mariusz SZERSZEN POL PZM AR Racing Ducati Torun Ducati Du AAC1000 AA 7 15:06.618 DNF 2:07.320 0

DNS 24 Maciej WRONIAK POL PZM 3mm racing academy team Kawasaki Pi/MeAAC1000 AA 0.000 DNS 0
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 3 (Pannónia-Ring, HUN) 29-01.06-07.2018.

SSP300 Pannónia-Ring (4740 m)

Alpe Adria International

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 18 Balint GYOR HUN MAMS Mami Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 10 2:12.319 3

2 37 Kucera ROMAN SVK SMF Motoclub Balaz Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA/E 10 2:12.425 2

3 12 Mate SZAMADO HUN MAMS FORCH Junior Team KTM Pi SSP300 AA 10 2:12.846 1

4 42 Lennart ULBEL AUT AMF Lenny Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 10 2:13.207 0

5 85 Barnabas OLAH HUN MAMS Talmácsi Group MSE Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 10 2:13.339 0

6 15 Michal BULIK SVK SMF Maco Racing Team Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 8 2:13.343 0

7 7 Vojtech SCHWARZ CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz R. T. Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 10 2:14.554 0

8 35 Lukas SIMON CZE ACCR L.S.RacingTeam Yamaha Br SSP300 AA/E 10 2:14.594 0

9 666 Filip KUREK POL PZM Durynek Racing Team Dens Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 10 2:15.356 0

10 2 Alexandra PELIKANOVA CZE ACCR Brno Circuit JRT Yamaha Br SSP300 AA/E 10 2:15.381 0

11 41 Jiri NESPESNY CZE SMF Moto-Nespesny Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA/E 10 2:15.414 0

12 46 Dominik MICHALOVIC SVK SMF Motoclub Lehnice Kawasaki Du SSP300 AA/E 10 2:17.363 0

13 113 Durynek MATEUSZ POL PZM Durynek Racing Team Dens Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 9 2:19.029 0

14 19 Bor KLEMENC SLO AMZS Inotherm Racing Team Yamaha Pi/Br SSP300 AA 7 2:19.039 0

15 3 Martin NEMECEK CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 10 2:19.363 0

16 11 Ondrej SCHWARZ CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz R. T. Honda Pi SSP300 AA 10 2:20.443 0

17 68 Zuzana SCHILLER CZE ACCR Motomaxx Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA 10 2:22.108 0

Not Classified (110% - 2:23.082)

110 Radoslaw GEGNIEWICZ POL PZM GKM Baltyk Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 9 2:23.631 0

Printed: 2018.06.30 10:06 Page 1/1



POLE POSITION

 1 1
44 Samuel AARON LOCHOFF

2:10.075

 1 2
18 Balint GYOR

2:12.319

 1 3
37 Kucera ROMAN

2:12.425

 2 4
12 Mate SZAMADO

2:12.846

 2 5
42 Lennart ULBEL

2:13.207

 2 6
85 Barnabas OLAH

2:13.339

 3 7
15 Michal BULIK

2:13.343

 3 8
7 Vojtech SCHWARZ

2:14.554

 3 9
35 Lukas SIMON

2:14.594

 4 10
666 Filip KUREK

2:15.356

 4 11
2 Alexandra PELIKANOVA

2:15.381

 4 12
41 Jiri NESPESNY

2:15.414

 5 13
46 Dominik MICHALOVIC

2:17.363

 5 14
113 Durynek MATEUSZ

2:19.029

 5 15
19 Bor KLEMENC

2:19.039

 6 16
3 Martin NEMECEK

2:19.363

 6 17
11 Ondrej SCHWARZ

2:20.443

 6 18
68 Zuzana SCHILLER

2:22.108

 7 19
32 Taric VAN DER MERWE 7 20

110 Radoslaw GEGNIEWICZ
2:23.631

Printed: 2018. 06. 30. 10:46:46 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd3 (Pannónia-Ring) 
ALPE ADRIA - SSP300 EC/ SSP300 AA 

Race 1 

Race (10 Laps) 

Pannónia-Ring 4.740 km 

2018. 06. 30. 14:25 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 3 (Pannónia-Ring, HUN) 29-01.06-07.2018.

SSP300 Pannónia-Ring (4740 m)

Alpe Adria International

Race 1
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 37 Kucera ROMAN SVK SMF Motoclub Balaz Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA/E 10 22:03.542 2:11.026 26

2 12 Mate SZAMADO HUN MAMS FORCH Junior Team KTM Pi SSP300 AA 10 22:14.649 2:11.751 20

3 7 Vojtech SCHWARZ CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz R.T. Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 10 22:22.243 2:12.061 16

4 35 Lukas SIMON CZE ACCR L.S.RacingTeam Yamaha Br SSP300 AA/E 10 22:22.493 2:12.186 13

5 15 Michal BULIK SVK SMF Maco Racing Team Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 10 22:22.737 2:12.257 11

6 42 Lennart ULBEL AUT AMF Lenny Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 10 22:23.237 2:12.439 10

7 2 Alexandra PELIKANOVA CZE ACCR Brno Circuit JRT Yamaha Br SSP300 AA/E 10 22:46.220 2:14.838 9

8 41 Jiri NESPESNY CZE SMF Moto-Nespesny Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA/E 10 22:46.324 2:14.699 8

9 666 Filip KUREK POL PZM Durynek Racing Team Dens Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 10 23:06.165 2:16.363 7

10 19 Bor KLEMENC SLO AMZS Inotherm Racing Team Yamaha Pi/Br SSP300 AA 10 23:09.085 2:16.986 6

11 113 Durynek MATEUSZ POL PZM Durynek Racing Team Dens Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 10 23:13.471 2:16.769 5

12 46 Dominik MICHALOVIC SVK SMF Motoclub Lehnice Kawasaki Du SSP300 AA/E 10 23:22.262 2:17.342 4

13 3 Martin NEMECEK CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 10 23:25.300 2:19.126 3

14 11 Ondrej SCHWARZ CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz  R.T. Honda Pi SSP300 AA 10 23:33.691 2:19.045 2

15 110 Radoslaw GEGNIEWICZ POL PZM GKM Baltyk Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 10 23:36.931 2:19.660 1

16 68 Zuzana SCHILLER CZE ACCR Motomaxx Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA 10 23:44.117 2:20.213 0

Not Classified (75% = 7 Laps)

DNF 85 Barnabas OLAH HUN MAMS Talmácsi Group MSE Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 6 13:29.750 DNF 2:13.729 0

DNS 18 Balint GYOR HUN MAMS Mami Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 0.000 DNS 0

Printed: 2018.06.30 14:53 Page 1/1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
44 
37 
12 
32 
7 

35 
15 
18 
42 
85 
41 
2 

666 
113 
19 
46 
11 
3 

110 
68 

Name 
Samuel LOCHOFF 
Kucera ROMAN 
Mate SZAMADO 
Taric VAN DER MERWE 
Vojtech SCHWARZ 
Lukas SIMON 
Michal BULIK 
Balint GYOR 
Lennart ULBEL 
Barnabas OLAH 
Jiri NESPESNY 
Alexandra PELIKANOVA 
Filip KUREK 
Durynek MATEUSZ 
Bor KLEMENC 
Dominik MICHALOVIC 
Ondrej SCHWARZ 
Martin NEMECEK 
Radoslaw GEGNIEWICZ 
Zuzana SCHILLER 

FMN 
MSA 
SMF 
MAMS 
MSA 
ACCR 
ACCR 
SMF 
MAMS 
AMF 
MAMS 
SMF 
ACCR 
PZM 
PZM 
AMZS 
SMF 
ACCR 
ACCR 
PZM 
ACCR 

Team 
Samurai - Yart 
Motoclub Balaz 
FORCH Junior Team 
Yart 
Motosport Schwarz R.T. 
L.S.RacingTeam 
Maco Racing Team 
Mami 
Lenny Racing Team 
Talmácsi Group MSE 
Moto-Nespesny 
Brno Circuit JRT 
Durynek Racing Team De
Durynek Racing Team De
Inotherm Racing Team 
Motoclub Lehnice 
Motosport Schwarz  R.T. 
Dafit Motoracing 
GKM Baltyk 
Motomaxx Racing Team 

Bike 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
KTM 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 

Class 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 

Overall BestTm 
2:10.075 
2:11.026 
2:11.751 
2:11.836 
2:12.061 
2:12.186 
2:12.257 
2:12.319 
2:12.439 
2:13.339 
2:14.699 
2:14.838 
2:15.356 
2:16.769 
2:16.986 
2:17.342 
2:19.045 
2:19.126 
2:19.660 
2:20.213 

In Session 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 

Q Best Tm 
2:10.075 
2:12.425 
2:12.846 

2:14.554 
2:14.594 
2:13.343 
2:12.319 
2:13.207 
2:13.339 
2:15.414 
2:15.381 
2:15.356 
2:19.029 
2:19.039 
2:17.363 
2:20.443 
2:19.363 
2:23.631 
2:22.108 

R1 Best Tm 
2:10.676 
2:11.026 
2:11.751 
2:11.836 
2:12.061 
2:12.186 
2:12.257 

2:12.439 
2:13.729 
2:14.699 
2:14.838 
2:16.363 
2:16.769 
2:16.986 
2:17.342 
2:19.045 
2:19.126 
2:19.660 
2:20.213 

Printed: 2018. 06. 30. 15:12:41 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd3 (Pannónia-Ring) 
ALPE ADRIA - SSP300 EC/ SSP300 AA 

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Pannónia-Ring 4.740 km 



POLE POSITION

 1 1
44 Samuel LOCHOFF

2:10.075

 1 2
37 Kucera ROMAN

2:11.026

 1 3
12 Mate SZAMADO

2:11.751

 2 4
32 Taric VAN DER MERWE

2:11.836

 2 5
7 Vojtech SCHWARZ

2:12.061

 2 6
35 Lukas SIMON

2:12.186

 3 7
15 Michal BULIK

2:12.257

 3 8
18 Balint GYOR

2:12.319

 3 9
42 Lennart ULBEL

2:12.439

 4 10
85 Barnabas OLAH

2:13.339

 4 11
41 Jiri NESPESNY

2:14.699

 4 12
2 Alexandra PELIKANOVA

2:14.838

 5 13
666 Filip KUREK

2:15.356

 5 14
113 Durynek MATEUSZ

2:16.769

 5 15
19 Bor KLEMENC

2:16.986

 6 16
46 Dominik MICHALOVIC

2:17.342

 6 17
11 Ondrej SCHWARZ

2:19.045

 6 18
3 Martin NEMECEK

2:19.126

 7 19
110 Radoslaw GEGNIEWICZ

2:19.660

 7 20
68 Zuzana SCHILLER

2:20.213

Printed: 2018. 06. 30. 15:14:53 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd3 (Pannónia-Ring) 
ALPE ADRIA - SSP300 EC/ SSP300 AA 

Race 2 - FINAL GRID

Race (10 Laps) 

Pannónia-Ring 4.740 km

2018. 07. 01. 14:00 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 3 (Pannónia-Ring, HUN) 29-01.06-07.2018.

SSP300 Pannónia-Ring (4740 m)

Alpe Adria International

Race 2
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 37 Kucera ROMAN SVK SMF Motoclub Balaz Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA/E 10 21:57.269 2:10.292 26

2 12 Mate SZAMADO HUN MAMS FORCH Junior Team KTM Pi SSP300 AA 10 22:09.346 2:11.406 20

3 18 Balint GYOR HUN MAMS Mami Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 10 22:09.841 2:11.537 16

4 7 Vojtech SCHWARZ CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz R.T. Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 10 22:09.961 2:11.167 13

5 42 Lennart ULBEL AUT AMF Lenny Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 10 22:12.813 2:11.222 11

6 15 Michal BULIK SVK SMF Maco Racing Team Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 10 22:16.399 2:12.014 10

7 2 Alexandra PELIKANOVA CZE ACCR Brno Circuit JRT Yamaha Br SSP300 AA/E 10 22:28.426 2:13.579 9

8 85 Barnabas OLAH HUN MAMS Talmácsi Group MSE Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 10 22:38.109 2:14.231 8

9 41 Jiri NESPESNY CZE SMF Moto-Nespesny Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA/E 10 22:38.323 2:14.497 7

10 19 Bor KLEMENC SLO AMZS Inotherm Racing Team Yamaha Pi/Br SSP300 AA/E 10 22:48.373 2:15.391 6

11 666 Filip KUREK POL PZM Durynek Racing Team Dens Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 10 22:48.573 2:14.787 5

12 46 Dominik MICHALOVIC SVK SMF Motoclub Lehnice Kawasaki Du SSP300 AA/E 10 23:10.055 2:17.529 4

13 3 Martin NEMECEK CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 10 23:16.917 2:17.935 3

14 110 Radoslaw GEGNIEWICZ POL PZM GKM Baltyk Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 10 23:18.075 2:17.792 2

15 11 Ondrej SCHWARZ CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz  R.T. Honda Pi SSP300 AA 10 23:23.358 2:18.178 1

16 68 Zuzana SCHILLER CZE ACCR Motomaxx Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA 10 24:13.401 2:23.819 0

Not Classified (75% = 7 Laps)

DNF 35 Lukas SIMON CZE ACCR L.S.RacingTeam Yamaha Br SSP300 AA/E 2 5:03.294 DNF 2:20.506 0

DNF 113 Durynek MATEUSZ POL PZM Durynek Racing Team Dens Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 0.000 DNF 0

Printed: 2018.07.01 14:33 Page 1/1



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 3 (Pannónia-Ring, HUN) 29-01.06-07.2018.

STK600 - SSP600 Pannónia-Ring (4740 m)

Alpe Adria International

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 48 Gergo MOLNAR HUN MAMS VEPP Racing Honda Pi SSP AA 8 1:57.820 3

2 40 Alen GYORFI HUN MAMS H-Moto Yamaha Du STK600 AA 9 1:59.238 1.418 3

3 144 Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER AUT AMF Ratezi Racing Team Ziegel Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 6 1:59.680 1.860 2

4 52 Oliver KONIG CZE ACCR Konig Team Honda Pi SSP AA 9 2:00.170 2.350 2

5 4 Martin VUGRINEC CRO HMS Kielbassa-Unior Racing team Kawasaki Du SSP AA 8 2:00.306 2.486 1

6 91 Piotr KLOC POL PZM Klocki Racing Yamaha Pi SSP AA 8 2:00.540 2.720 0

7 77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR. AUT AMF Polizeisportverein Wels MS Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 7 2:00.570 2.750 1

8 261 Jaromir CHLUP CZE ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du SSP AA 9 2:00.604 2.784 0

9 9 Lukas WALCHHÜTTER AUT AMF Bertl K Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 6 2:00.884 3.064 0

10 91 Julian TRUMMER AUT AMF ESS Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 5 2:01.114 3.294 0

11 219 Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI POL PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport Kawasaki Du SSP AA 6 2:01.166 3.346 0

12 881 Michael HUBER AUT AMF Huber Michael Yamaha Me/P STK600 AA 10 2:01.223 3.403 0

13 36 Thomas EDER GER AMF Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 7 2:01.455 3.635 0

14 90 Oldakowski DAMIAN POL PZM Oldakowski Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 8 2:01.830 4.010 0

15 27 Szymon STRANKOWSKI POL PZM Wójcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 2:02.483 4.663 0

16 16 Patryk PAZERA POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 2:02.729 4.909 0

17 99 Josef PONCIK CZE ACCR Dafit Moto Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 6 2:02.826 5.006 0

18 98 Michal RONEC SVK SMF Fugu Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 7 2:02.949 5.129 0

19 33 Tomas SUBRT CZE ACCR BRC Subrt racing team Yamaha Pi SSP AA 11 2:03.681 5.861 0

20 88 Peter KACABA SVK SMF Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 6 2:04.953 7.133 0

21 444 Danilo DIGIORGIO ITA FMI 444 racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 7 2:05.461 7.641 0

22 54 Turgut DURUKAN AUT AMF JRT Jutesan Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 2:05.689 7.869 0

23 166 Robin ZEILINGER AUT AMF Racing team Zeilinger Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 10 2:05.834 8.014 0

24 65 Tomasz MURAWSKI POL PZM Automobilklub Wielkopolski Yamaha Du STK600 AA 8 2:05.853 8.033 0

25 63 Gerald GRUBER AUT AMF Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 4 2:06.909 9.089 0

26 5 Nikolett KOVACS HUN AMF No.1 Mini és Motoros Team Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 8 2:07.283 9.463 0

27 30 Rafal MAZURKIEWICZ POL PZM AIM Motocykle RT Honda Pi STK600 AA 5 2:07.476 9.656 0

28 131 Bartlomiej CABALA POL PZM Arcus Racing Yamaha Du SSP AA 6 2:08.512 10.692 0

Not Classified (112% - 2:11.958)

32 Patrik STACHURA CZE ACCR AMK Terlicko Kawasaki Du STK600 AA 9 2:12.491 14.671 0

22 Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ POL PZM DANAU Yamaha Du STK600 AA 9 2:15.160 17.340 0

DNS 8 Karel HANIKA CZE ACCR Mercury Racing Team Yamaha Br STK600 AA 0

#144, #4 Cancellation of the fastest lap due to overtaking under yellow flag

Printed: 2018.06.30 10:49 Page 1/1



POLE POSITION

 1 1
48 Gergo MOLNAR

1:57.820

 1 2
40 Alen GYORFI

1:59.238

 1 3
144 G. GESSLBAUER

1:59.680

 2 4
52 Oliver KONIG

2:00.170

 2 5
4 Martin VUGRINEC

2:00.306

 2 6
91 Piotr KLOC

2:00.540

 3 7
77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR.

2:00.570

 3 8
261 Jaromir CHLUP

2:00.604

 3 9
9 Lukas WALCHHÜTTER

2:00.884

 4 10
91 Julian TRUMMER

2:01.114

 4 11
219 Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI

2:01.166

 4 12
881 Michael HUBER

2:01.223

 5 13
36 Thomas EDER

2:01.455

 5 14
90 Oldakowski DAMIAN

2:01.830

 5 15
44 Danny RAAVAD

2:02.140

 6 16
27 Szymon STRANKOWSKI

2:02.483

 6 17
16 Patryk PAZERA

2:02.729

 6 18
99 Josef PONCIK

2:02.826

 7 19
98 Michal RONEC

2:02.949

 7 20
33 Tomas SUBRT

2:03.681

 7 21
88 Peter KACABA

2:04.953

 8 22
54 Turgut DURUKAN

2:05.689

 8 23
166 Robin ZEILINGER

2:05.834

 8 24
65 Tomasz MURAWSKI

2:05.853

 9 25
63 Gerald GRUBER

2:06.909

 9 26
5 Nikolett KOVACS

2:07.283

 9 27
30 Rafal MAZURKIEWICZ

2:07.476

 10 28
131 Bartlomiej CABALA

2:08.512

 10 29
32 Patrik STACHURA

2:12.491

 10 30
22 Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ

2:15.160

Printed: 2018. 06. 30. 11:54:22 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd3 (Pannónia-Ring) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK600 - SSP

Race 1 - REVISED GRID

Race (11 Laps) 

Pannónia-Ring 4.740 km 

2018. 06. 30. 15:10 
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 3 (Pannónia-Ring, HUN) 29-01.06-07.2018.

STK600 - SSP600 Pannónia-Ring (4740 m)

Alpe Adria International

Race 1
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

STK600

1 144 Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER AUT AMF Ratezi Racing Team Ziegel Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 11 22:17.808 1:59.211 25

2 9 Lukas WALCHHÜTTER AUT AMF Bertl K Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 11 22:21.193 2:00.130 20

3 881 Michael HUBER AUT AMF Huber Michael Yamaha Me/P STK600 AA 11 22:21.347 2:00.836 16

4 77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR. AUT AMF Polizeisportverein Wels MS Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 11 22:23.923 2:00.905 13

5 91 Julian TRUMMER AUT AMF ESS Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 11 22:26.057 2:00.924 11

6 27 Szymon STRANKOWSKI POL PZM Wójcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 22:37.470 2:01.369 10

7 99 Josef PONCIK CZE ACCR Dafit Moto Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 22:45.190 2:02.442 9

8 88 Peter KACABA SVK SMF Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 22:45.348 2:02.629 8

9 90 Oldakowski DAMIAN POL PZM Oldakowski Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 22:45.918 2:01.799 7

10 166 Robin ZEILINGER AUT AMF Racing team Zeilinger Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 11 22:50.759 2:03.023 6

11 98 Michal RONEC SVK SMF Fugu Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 22:50.922 2:01.797 5

12 54 Turgut DURUKAN AUT AMF JRT Jutesan Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 23:25.466 2:04.580 4

13 5 Nikolett KOVACS HUN AMF No.1 Mini és Motoros Team Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 11 23:37.216 2:05.828 3

14 16 Patryk PAZERA POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 23:38.636 2:06.529 2

15 30 Rafal MAZURKIEWICZ POL PZM AIM Motocykle RT Honda Pi STK600 AA 11 23:48.543 2:07.953 1

16 65 Tomasz MURAWSKI POL PZM Automobilklub Wielkopolski Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 21:54.364 2:05.217 0

17 32 Patrik STACHURA CZE ACCR AMK Terlicko Kawasaki Du STK600 AA 10 22:10.691 2:10.910 0

18 22 Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ POL PZM DANAU Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 23:33.442 2:13.620 0

Not Classified (75% - 8 Laps)

DNF 63 Gerald GRUBER AUT AMF Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 9 19:36.396 DNF 2:07.423 0

DNF 40 Alen GYORFI HUN MAMS H-Moto Yamaha Du STK600 AA 7 14:06.065 DNF 1:59.057 1

DNF 36 Thomas EDER GER AMF Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 3 8:18.705 DNF 2:03.657 0

DNS 444 Danilo DIGIORGIO ITA FMI 444 racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 8 Karel HANIKA CZE ACCR Mercury Racing Team Yamaha Br STK600 AA 0.000 DNS 0

SSP

1 48 Gergo MOLNAR HUN MAMS VEPP Racing Honda Pi SSP AA 11 21:41.746 1:57.246 26

2 4 Martin VUGRINEC CRO HMS Kielbassa-Unior Racing team Kawasaki Du SSP AA 11 22:03.829 1:59.281 20

3 52 Oliver KONIG CZE ACCR Konig Team Honda Pi SSP AA 11 22:06.600 1:59.395 16

4 91 Piotr KLOC POL PZM Klocki Racing Yamaha Pi SSP AA 11 22:43.430 2:02.436 13

5 33 Tomas SUBRT CZE ACCR BRC Subrt racing team Yamaha Pi SSP AA 11 22:58.653 2:03.950 11

6 219 Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI POL PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport Kawasaki Du SSP AA 11 23:49.961 2:01.403 10

Not Classified (75% - 8 Laps)

131 Bartlomiej CABALA POL PZM Arcus Racing Yamaha Du SSP AA 7 23:24.597 2:29.386 0

DNF 261 Jaromir CHLUP CZE ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du SSP AA 0.000 DNF 0

Printed: 2018.06.30 15:43 Page 1/1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

No. 
48 
40 

144 
4 

52 
9 

91 
77 

261 
881 
91 

219 
27 
44 
36 
98 
90 
99 
88 
16 

166 
33 
54 
65 

444 
5 

63 
30 

131 
32 
22 
8 

Name 
Gergo MOLNAR 
Alen GYORFI 
Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER 
Martin VUGRINEC 
Oliver KONIG 
Lukas WALCHHÜTTER 
Piotr KLOC 
Raimund SOLLINGER JR. 
Jaromir CHLUP 
Michael HUBER 
Julian TRUMMER 
Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI 
Szymon STRANKOWSKI 
Danny RAAVAD 
Thomas EDER 
Michal RONEC 
Oldakowski DAMIAN 
Josef PONCIK 
Peter KACABA 
Patryk PAZERA 
Robin ZEILINGER 
Tomas SUBRT 
Turgut DURUKAN 
Tomasz MURAWSKI 
Danilo DIGIORGIO 
Nikolett KOVACS 
Gerald GRUBER 
Rafal MAZURKIEWICZ 
Bartlomiej CABALA 
Patrik STACHURA 
Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ 
Karel HANIKA 

FMN 
MAMS 
MAMS 
AMF 
HMS 
ACCR 
AMF 
PZM 
AMF 
ACCR 
AMF 
AMF 
PZM 
PZM 
DMU 
AMF 
SMF 
PZM 
ACCR 
SMF 
PZM 
AMF 
ACCR 
AMF 
PZM 
FMI 
AMF 
AMF 
PZM 
PZM 
ACCR 
PZM 
ACCR 

Team 
VEPP Racing 
H-Moto 
Ratezi Racing Team Ziege
Kielbassa-Unior Racing te
Konig Team 
Bertl K Racing Team 
Klocki Racing 
Polizeisportverein Wels M
Dafitmotoracing 
Huber Michael 
ESS Racing 
GT3 Poland Motorsport 
Wójcik Racing Team 
Team R6 Cup 
Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup 
Fugu Racing Team 
Oldakowski Team 
Dafit Moto Racing 
Maco Racing 
Pazera Racing 
Racing team Zeilinger 
BRC Subrt racing team 
JRT Jutesan Racing Team
Automobilklub Wielkopols
444 racing 
No.1 Mini és Motoros Tea
Team R6 Cup 
AIM Motocykle RT 
Arcus Racing 
AMK Terlicko 
DANAU 
Mercury Racing Team 

Bike 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 

Class 
SSP 
STK600 
STK600 
SSP 
SSP 
STK600 
SSP 
STK600 
SSP 
STK600 
STK600 
SSP 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
SSP 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
SSP 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 

Overall BestTm 
1:57.246 
1:59.057 
1:59.211 
1:59.281 
1:59.395 
2:00.130 
2:00.540 
2:00.570 
2:00.604 
2:00.836 
2:00.924 
2:01.166 
2:01.369 
2:01.385 
2:01.455 
2:01.797 
2:01.799 
2:02.442 
2:02.629 
2:02.729 
2:03.023 
2:03.681 
2:04.580 
2:05.217 
2:05.461 
2:05.828 
2:06.909 
2:07.476 
2:08.512 
2:10.910 
2:13.620 

In Session 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 

Q Best Tm 
1:57.820 
1:59.238 
1:59.680 
2:00.306 
2:00.170 
2:00.884 
2:00.540 
2:00.570 
2:00.604 
2:01.223 
2:01.114 
2:01.166 
2:02.483 
2:02.140 
2:01.455 
2:02.949 
2:01.830 
2:02.826 
2:04.953 
2:02.729 
2:05.834 
2:03.681 
2:05.689 
2:05.853 
2:05.461 
2:07.283 
2:06.909 
2:07.476 
2:08.512 
2:12.491 
2:15.160 

R1 Best Tm 
1:57.246 
1:59.057 
1:59.211 
1:59.281 
1:59.395 
2:00.130 
2:02.436 
2:00.905 

2:00.836 
2:00.924 
2:01.403 
2:01.369 
2:01.385 
2:03.657 
2:01.797 
2:01.799 
2:02.442 
2:02.629 
2:06.529 
2:03.023 
2:03.950 
2:04.580 
2:05.217 

2:05.828 
2:07.423 
2:07.953 
2:29.386 
2:10.910 
2:13.620 

Printed: 2018. 06. 30. 15:41:15 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd3 (Pannónia-Ring) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK600 - SSP 

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Pannónia-Ring 4.740 km 



POLE POSITION

 1 1
48 Gergo MOLNAR

1:57.246

 1 2
40 Alen GYORFI

1:59.057

 1 3
144 G. GESSLBAUER

1:59.211

 2 4
4 Martin VUGRINEC

1:59.281

 2 5
52 Oliver KONIG

1:59.395

 2 6
9 Lukas WALCHHÜTTER

2:00.130

 3 7
91 Piotr KLOC

2:00.540

 3 8
77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR.

2:00.570

 3 9
261 Jaromir CHLUP

2:00.604

 4 10
881 Michael HUBER

2:00.836

 4 11
91 Julian TRUMMER

2:00.924

 4 12
219 Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI

2:01.166

 5 13
27 Szymon STRANKOWSKI

2:01.369

 5 14
44 Danny RAAVAD

2:01.385

 5 15
36 Thomas EDER

2:01.455

 6 16
98 Michal RONEC

2:01.797

 6 17
90 Oldakowski DAMIAN

2:01.799

 6 18
99 Josef PONCIK

2:02.442

 7 19
88 Peter KACABA

2:02.629

 7 20
16 Patryk PAZERA

2:02.729

 7 21
166 Robin ZEILINGER

2:03.023

 8 22
33 Tomas SUBRT

2:03.681

 8 23
54 Turgut DURUKAN

2:04.580

 8 24
65 Tomasz MURAWSKI

2:05.217

 9 25
5 Nikolett KOVACS

2:05.828

 9 26
63 Gerald GRUBER

2:06.909

 9 27
30 Rafal MAZURKIEWICZ

2:07.476

 10 28
131 Bartlomiej CABALA

2:08.512

 10 29
32 Patrik STACHURA

2:10.910

 10 30
22 Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ

2:13.620

Printed: 2018. 07. 01. 09:40:18 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd3 (Pannónia-Ring) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK600 - SSP 

Race 2 - FINAL GRID 

Race (11 Laps) 

Pannónia-Ring 4.740 km  

2018. 07. 01. 14:45 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 3 (Pannónia-Ring, HUN) 29-01.06-07.2018.

Pannónia-Ring (4740 m)STK600 - SSP600 

Alpe Adria International 

Race 2 
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

STK600

1 144 Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER AUT AMF Ratezi Racing Team Ziegel Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 11 22:08.279 1:59.644 25

2 40 Alen GYORFI HUN MAMS H-Moto Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 22:09.311 1:59.272 21

3 9 Lukas WALCHHÜTTER AUT AMF Bertl K Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 11 22:15.984 2:00.530 16

4 77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR. AUT AMF Polizeisportverein Wels MS Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 11 22:20.593 2:00.818 13

5 91 Julian TRUMMER AUT AMF ESS Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 11 22:23.839 2:00.295 11

6 27 Szymon STRANKOWSKI POL PZM Wójcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 22:27.634 2:01.115 10

7 98 Michal RONEC SVK SMF Fugu Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 22:31.037 2:00.855 9

8 166 Robin ZEILINGER AUT AMF Racing team Zeilinger Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 11 22:41.811 2:02.019 8

9 90 Oldakowski DAMIAN POL PZM Oldakowski Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 22:42.844 2:02.266 7

10 99 Josef PONCIK CZE ACCR Dafit Moto Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 22:50.745 2:01.160 6

11 16 Patryk PAZERA POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 23:04.282 2:03.185 5

12 5 Nikolett KOVACS HUN AMF No.1 Mini és Motoros Team Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 11 23:16.889 2:05.010 4

13 54 Turgut DURUKAN AUT AMF JRT Jutesan Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 23:17.305 2:05.057 3

14 63 Gerald GRUBER AUT AMF Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 11 23:34.816 2:06.160 2

15 88 Peter KACABA SVK SMF Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 23:40.088 2:02.449 1

16 32 Patrik STACHURA CZE ACCR AMK Terlicko Kawasaki Du STK600 AA 10 22:11.086 2:09.580 0

17 22 Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ POL PZM DANAU Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 22:35.680 2:13.958 0

Not Classified (75% = 8 Laps)

DNF 65 Tomasz MURAWSKI POL PZM Automobilklub Wielkopolski Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 24:27.032 DNF 2:07.750 0

DNF 30 Rafal MAZURKIEWICZ POL PZM AIM Motocykle RT Honda Pi STK600 AA 11 24:43.150 DNF 2:07.662 0

DNF 881 Michael HUBER AUT AMF Huber Michael Yamaha Me/P STK600 AA 7 14:37.474 DNF 1:59.838 0

DNF 36 Thomas EDER GER AMF Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 2 4:39.766 DNF 2:12.703 0

DNS 444 Danilo DIGIORGIO ITA FMI 444 racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 8 Karel HANIKA CZE ACCR Mercury Racing Team Yamaha Br STK600 AA 0.000 DNS 0

SSP

1 48 Gergo MOLNAR HUN MAMS VEPP Racing Honda Pi SSP AA 11 21:36.643 1:56.948 26

2 4 Martin VUGRINEC CRO HMS Kielbassa-Unior Racing team Kawasaki Du SSP AA 11 21:48.664 1:57.633 20

3 52 Oliver KONIG CZE ACCR Konig Team Honda Pi SSP AA 11 22:08.169 1:59.803 16

4 219 Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI POL PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport Kawasaki Du SSP AA 11 22:30.643 2:00.752 13

5 261 Jaromir CHLUP CZE ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du SSP AA 11 22:43.915 2:01.809 11

6 33 Tomas SUBRT CZE ACCR BRC Subrt racing team Yamaha Pi SSP AA 11 23:02.499 2:04.040 10

7 131 Bartlomiej CABALA POL PZM Arcus Racing Yamaha Du SSP AA 11 23:43.800 2:07.592 9

Not Classified (75% = 8 Laps)

DNF 91 Piotr KLOC POL PZM Klocki Racing Yamaha Pi SSP AA 1 2:22.362 DNF 0

Printed: 2018.07.01 15:30 Page 1/1



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 3 (Pannónia-Ring, HUN) 29-01.06-07.2018.

STK1000 Pannónia-Ring (4740 m)

Alpe Adria International

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 55 Michal FILLA CZE ACCR BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi STK1000 AA 9 1:54.311 3

2 6 Michal PRASEK CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta motoracing t. BMW Du STK1000 AA 11 1:55.601 1.290 2

3 24 Marko JERMAN SLO AMZS Zebra Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 9 1:55.664 1.353 1

4 61 Bartlomiej WICZYNSKI POL PZM BMW Sikora Motorsport BMW Pi STK1000 AA 7 1:56.092 1.781 0

5 77 Kamil KRZEMIEN POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 11 1:56.255 1.944 0

6 114 Mate LACZKO HUN MAMS MAMI ÉSE Suzuki Pi STK1000 AA 11 1:57.008 2.697 0

7 23 Adrian PASEK POL PZM Wójcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 10 1:57.100 2.789 0

8 22 Bukowski DANIEL POL PZM AF Racing Ducati Torun Ducati Du STK1000 AA 10 1:57.401 3.090 0

9 65 Tomas SVITOK SVK SMF SK Energy Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 8 1:57.763 3.452 0

10 111 Michal SEMBERA CZE ACCR TME racing team BMW Br STK1000 AA 11 1:58.356 4.045 0

11 13 Ladislav CHMELIK BMW Br STK1000 AA 10 1:58.562 4.251 0

12 69 Dominik JUDA BMW Br STK1000 AA 10 1:59.494 5.183 0

13 63 Bartlomiej MORANSKI BMW Pi STK1000 AA 8 1:59.619 5.308 0

14 94 Piotr FALAT BMW Du STK1000 AA 9 2:00.609 6.298 0

15 14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY BMW Pi STK1000 AA 8 2:01.076 6.765 0

16 42 Maciej UKLEJA

CZE SMF KBS Team

CZE ACCR TME racing

POL PZM BMP Motors

POL PZM Piotr Falat Racing 
POL PZM LRP Poland

POL PZM AF R. T. Ducati Torun Ducati Du STK1000 AA 9 2:02.124 7.813 0

Printed: 2018.06.30 11:09 Page 1/1



POLE POSITION

 1 1
55 Michal FILLA

1:54.311

 1 2
37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH

1:55.355

 1 3
6 Michal PRASEK

1:55.601

 2 4
24 Marko JERMAN

1:55.664

 2 5
61 Bartlomiej WICZYNSKI

1:56.092

 2 6
77 Kamil KRZEMIEN

1:56.255

 3 7
114 Mate LACZKO

1:57.008

 3 8
23 Adrian PASEK

1:57.100

 3 9
22 Bukowski DANIEL

1:57.401

 4 10
65 Tomas SVITOK

1:57.763

 4 11
111 Michal SEMBERA

1:58.356

 4 12
13 Ladislav CHMELIK

1:58.562

 5 13
69 Dominik JUDA

1:59.494

 5 14
63 Bartlomiej MORANSKI

1:59.619

 5 15
94 Piotr FALAT

2:00.609

 6 16
14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY

2:01.076

 6 17
42 Maciej UKLEJA

2:02.124

Printed: 2018. 06. 30. 11:05:13 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd3 (Pannónia-Ring) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK1000 

Race 1 

Race (13 Laps) 

Pannónia-Ring 4.740 

km 2018. 06. 30. 16:00 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 3 (Pannónia-Ring, HUN) 29-01.06-07.2018.

STK1000 Pannónia-Ring (4740 m)

Alpe Adria International

Race 1
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 55 Michal FILLA CZE ACCR BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi STK1000 AA 13 25:23.513 1:55.724 26

2 24 Marko JERMAN SLO AMZS Zebra Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 13 25:28.408 1:56.410 20

3 77 Kamil KRZEMIEN POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 13 25:34.618 1:56.665 16

4 61 Bartlomiej WICZYNSKI POL PZM BMW Sikora Motorsport BMW Pi STK1000 AA 13 25:42.133 1:56.663 13

5 23 Adrian PASEK POL PZM Wójcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 13 25:42.589 1:56.848 11

6 114 Mate LACZKO HUN MAMS MAMI ÉSE Suzuki Pi STK1000 AA 13 25:50.134 1:58.012 10

7 111 Michal SEMBERA BMW Br STK1000 AA 13 25:50.269 1:57.950 9

8 13 Ladislav CHMELIK BMW Br STK1000 AA 13 25:56.293 1:58.299 8

9 69 Dominik JUDA BMW Br STK1000 AA 13 26:09.143 1:59.114 7

10 63 Bartlomiej MORANSKI BMW Pi STK1000 AA 13 26:26.126 2:00.519 6

11 14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY

CZE ACCR TME racing team 
CZE SMF KBS Team 
CZE ACCR TME racing 
POL PZM BMP Motors 
POL PZM LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 AA 13 26:55.140 2:02.261 5

Not Classified (75% = 9 Laps)

DNF 65 Tomas SVITOK SVK SMF SK Energy Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 12 23:53.991 DNF 1:57.751 0

DNF 42 Maciej UKLEJA POL PZM AF Racing Team Ducati Toru Ducati Du STK1000 AA 8 18:39.631 DNF 2:02.471 0

DNF 6 Michal PRASEK CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta motoracing tea BMW Du STK1000 AA 6 13:15.886 DNF 1:56.490 0

DNF 94 Piotr FALAT POL PZM Piotr Falat Racing BMW Du STK1000 AA 4 8:08.092 DNF 1:59.744 0

DNF 22 Bukowski DANIEL POL PZM AF Racing Ducati Torun Ducati Du STK1000 AA 2 4:03.561 DNF 1:58.778 0

Printed: 2018.06.30 16:29 Page 1/1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
55 
37 
6 

24 
61 
77 
23 

114 
22 
65 

111 
13 
69 
63 
94 
14 
42 

725 

Name 
Michal FILLA 
Arnaud FRIEDRICH 
Michal PRASEK 
Marko JERMAN 
Bartlomiej WICZYNSKI 
Kamil KRZEMIEN 
Adrian PASEK 
Mate LACZKO 
Bukowski DANIEL 
Tomas SVITOK 
Michal SEMBERA 
Ladislav CHMELIK 
Dominik JUDA 
Bartlomiej MORANSKI 
Piotr FALAT 
Jaroslaw SZCZESNY 
Maciej UKLEJA 
Dean GOPHER 

FMN 
ACCR 
DMSB 
ACCR 
AMZS 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
MAMS 
PZM 
SMF 
ACCR 
SMF 
ACCR 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
MEMSI 

Team 
BMW Sikora Motosport 
Team LRP Poland 
Rohac - Fejta motoracing
Zebra Racing Team 
BMW Sikora Motorsport 
Wojcik Racing Team 
Wójcik Racing Team 
MAMI ÉSE 
AF Racing Ducati Torun 
SK Energy Maco Racing 
TME racing team 
KBS Team 
TME racing 
BMP Motors 
Piotr Falat Racing 
LRP Poland 
AF R. T. Ducati Torun 
MKL Racing  Team 

Bike 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Yamaha 
BMW 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Suzuki 
Ducati 
Yamaha 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Ducati 
Kawasaki 

Class 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 

Overall BestTm 
1:54.311 
1:55.355 
1:55.601 
1:55.664 
1:56.092 
1:56.255 
1:56.848 
1:57.008 
1:57.401 
1:57.751 
1:57.950 
1:58.299 
1:59.114 
1:59.619 
1:59.744 
2:01.076 
2:02.124 

In Session 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 

Q Best Tm 
1:54.311 
1:55.355 
1:55.601 
1:55.664 
1:56.092 
1:56.255 
1:57.100 
1:57.008 
1:57.401 
1:57.763 
1:58.356 
1:58.562 
1:59.494 
1:59.619 
2:00.609 
2:01.076 
2:02.124 

R1 Best Tm 
1:55.724 
1:56.442 
1:56.490 
1:56.410 
1:56.663 
1:56.665 
1:56.848 
1:58.012 
1:58.778 
1:57.751 
1:57.950 
1:58.299 
1:59.114 
2:00.519 
1:59.744 
2:02.261 
2:02.471 

Printed: 2018. 06. 30. 16:33:50 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd3 (Pannónia-Ring) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK1000 

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Pannónia-Ring 4.740 km 



POLE POSITION

 1 1
55 Michal FILLA

1:54.311

 1 2
37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH

1:55.355

 1 3
6 Michal PRASEK

1:55.601

 2 4
24 Marko JERMAN

1:55.664

 2 5
61 Bartlomiej WICZYNSKI

1:56.092

 2 6
77 Kamil KRZEMIEN

1:56.255

 3 7
23 Adrian PASEK

1:56.848

 3 8
114 Mate LACZKO

1:57.008

 3 9
22 Bukowski DANIEL

1:57.401

 4 10
65 Tomas SVITOK

1:57.751

 4 11
111 Michal SEMBERA

1:57.950

 4 12
13 Ladislav CHMELIK

1:58.299

 5 13
69 Dominik JUDA

1:59.114

 5 14
63 Bartlomiej MORANSKI

1:59.619

 5 15
94 Piotr FALAT

1:59.744

 6 16
14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY

2:01.076

 6 17
42 Maciej UKLEJA

2:02.124

Printed: 2018. 07. 01. 10:03:02 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd3 (Pannónia-Ring) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK1000 

Race 2 - FINAL GRID 

Race (13 Laps) 

Pannónia-Ring 4.740 km 

2018. 07. 01. 15:35 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 3 (Pannónia-Ring, HUN) 29-01.06-07.2018.

STK1000 Pannónia-Ring (4740 m)

Alpe Adria International

Race 2
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 55 Michal FILLA CZE ACCR BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi STK1000 AA 13 25:09.252 1:55.044 25

2 24 Marko JERMAN SLO AMZS Zebra Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 13 25:09.644 1:54.693 21

3 77 Kamil KRZEMIEN POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 13 25:21.265 1:55.816 16

4 6 Michal PRASEK CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta motoracing t. BMW Du STK1000 AA 13 25:29.341 1:56.857 13

5 23 Adrian PASEK POL PZM Wójcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 13 25:29.969 1:56.759 11

6 61 Bartlomiej WICZYNSKI POL PZM BMW Sikora Motorsport BMW Pi STK1000 AA 13 25:39.860 1:56.632 10

7 111 Michal SEMBERA CZE ACCR TME racing team BMW Br STK1000 AA 13 25:39.952 1:57.583 9

8 65 Tomas SVITOK SVK SMF SK Energy Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 13 25:42.798 1:57.502 8

9 69 Dominik JUDA CZE ACCR TME racing BMW Br STK1000 AA 13 25:45.989 1:57.813 7

10 13 Ladislav CHMELIK CZE SMF KBS Team BMW Br STK1000 AA 13 25:48.215 1:57.977 6

11 22 Bukowski DANIEL POL PZM AF Racing Ducati Torun Ducati Du STK1000 AA 13 25:53.764 1:57.518 5

12 14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY POL PZM LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 AA 13 26:50.124 2:01.964 4

Not Classified (75% = 9 Laps)

DNF 63 Bartlomiej MORANSKI POL PZM BMP Motors BMW Pi STK1000 AA 6 12:32.147 DNF 1:59.569 0

DNF 114 Mate LACZKO HUN MAMS MAMI ÉSE Suzuki Pi STK1000 AA 5 10:17.873 DNF 1:57.687 0

DNS 94 Piotr FALAT POL PZM Piotr Falat Racing BMW Du STK1000 AA 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 42 Maciej UKLEJA POL PZM AF R. T. Ducati Torun Ducati Du STK1000 AA 0.000 DNS 0
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 3 (Pannónia-Ring, HUN) 29-01.06-07.2018.

SBK Pannónia-Ring (4740 m)

Alpe Adria International

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 427 Andreas FICHTENBAUER AUT AMF racer4kids.at Yamaha Pi SBK AA 12 1:54.191 3

2 19 Pawel SZKOPEK POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 12 1:54.330 0.139 2

3 95 Julian MAYER AUT AMF Motorrad Mayer Yamaha Du SBK AA 11 1:54.793 0.602 1

4 411 Philipp STEINMAYR AUT AMF ESA Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 8 1:54.821 0.630 0

5 33 Marek SZKOPEK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 6 1:56.079 1.888 0

6 37 Christopher KEMMER AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team BMW Pi SBK AA 8 1:56.614 2.423 0

7 11 Ireneusz SIKORA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi SBK AA 9 1:56.762 2.571 0

8 15 Milos CIHAK CZE ACCR BMW Motorrad Czech BMW Pi SBK AA 9 1:56.871 2.680 0

9 49 Mike WOHNER AUT AMF Dunlop Racing BMW Du SBK AA 12 1:57.242 3.051 0

10 45 Ondrej JEZEK CZE ACCR Mercury Racing Team BMW Br SBK AA 12 1:57.336 3.145 0

11 21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL AUT AMF Ratezi Racing Team Ziegel Kawasaki Br/Pi SBK AA 10 1:57.344 3.153 0

12 64 Rene GEBETSROITHER AUT AMF PSV Wels BMW Du SBK AA 12 1:57.894 3.703 0

13 17 Pawel GORKA POL PZM Wójcik Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 7 1:57.930 3.739 0

14 90 Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSKI POL PZM Team LRP Poland BMW Pi SBK AA 10 1:59.597 5.406 0

15 41 Stanislav POLAK CZE ACCR GT2 Motorsport Yamaha Pi SBK AA 10 2:00.592 6.401 0

16 210 David OUREDNICEK CZE ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du SBK AA 9 2:00.916 6.725 0

17 224 Peter DUCHYNA SVK SMF Peter Duchyna BMW Du SBK AA 10 2:01.942 7.751 0

18 75 Gorski MACIEJ POL PZM 75 Gorski Racing BMW Me SBK AA 10 2:04.900 10.709 0

Not Classified (112% - 2:07.893)

DNS 82 Mariusz DURYNEK POL PZM Durynek Racing Team DENSMV Agusta Pi SBK AA 0

DNS 98 Karel HANIKA CZE ACCR Mercury Racing Team BMW Br SBK AA 0
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POLE POSITION

 1 1
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1:54.191

 1 2
19 Pawel SZKOPEK

1:54.330
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1:54.793

 2 4
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1:54.821

 2 5
13 Ville VALTONEN

1:55.799

 2 6
33 Marek SZKOPEK

1:56.079

 3 7
37 Christopher KEMMER

1:56.614

 3 8
11 Ireneusz SIKORA

1:56.762

 3 9
15 Milos CIHAK

1:56.871

 4 10
49 Mike WOHNER

1:57.242

 4 11
45 Ondrej JEZEK

1:57.336

 4 12
21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL

1:57.344

 5 13
64 Rene GEBETSROITHER

1:57.894

 5 14
17 Pawel GORKA

1:57.930

 5 15
90 Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSKI

1:59.597

 6 16
41 Stanislav POLAK

2:00.592

 6 17
210 David OUREDNICEK

2:00.916

 6 18
224 Peter DUCHYNA

2:01.942

 7 19
75 Gorski MACIEJ

2:04.900

 7 20
82 Mariusz DURYNEK
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 3 (Pannónia-Ring, HUN) 29-01.06-07.2018.

SBK Pannónia-Ring (4740 m)

Alpe Adria International

Race 1
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 95 Julian MAYER AUT AMF Motorrad Mayer Yamaha Du SBK AA 16 31:02.598 1:55.092 26

2 427 Andreas FICHTENBAUER AUT AMF racer4kids.at Yamaha Pi SBK AA 16 31:07.157 1:55.504 20

3 411 Philipp STEINMAYR AUT AMF ESA Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 16 31:12.036 1:56.087 16

4 45 Ondrej JEZEK AA 16 31:48.097 1:57.931 13

5 21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL

CZE ACCR Mercury Racing Team BMW Br SBK 
AUT AMF Ratezi Racing Team Ziegel Kawasaki Br/Pi SBK AA 16 32:01.611 1:59.256 11

6 11 Ireneusz SIKORA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi SBK AA 16 32:02.068 1:57.959 10

7 49 Mike WOHNER AUT AMF Dunlop Racing BMW Du SBK AA 16 32:02.216 1:58.338 9

8 64 Rene GEBETSROITHER AUT AMF PSV Wels BMW Du SBK AA 16 32:09.255 1:59.185 8

9 17 Pawel GORKA POL PZM Wójcik Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 16 32:11.790 1:59.141 7

10 19 Pawel SZKOPEK POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 16 32:27.828 1:55.294 6

11 33 Marek SZKOPEK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 16 32:28.128 1:55.828 5

12 90 Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSKI POL PZM Team LRP Poland BMW Pi SBK AA 16 32:38.338 2:00.144 4

13 210 David OUREDNICEK CZE ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du SBK AA 16 32:38.773 2:00.456 3

14 41 Stanislav POLAK CZE ACCR GT2 Motorsport Yamaha Pi SBK AA 15 31:10.262 2:02.442 2

15 224 Peter DUCHYNA SVK SMF Peter Duchyna BMW Du SBK AA 15 31:25.348 2:03.585 1

16 75 Gorski MACIEJ POL PZM 75 Gorski Racing BMW Me SBK AA 15 31:57.697 2:05.262 0

Not Classified (75% = 12)

DNF 15 Milos CIHAK CZE ACCR BMW Motorrad Czech BMW Pi SBK AA 15 29:49.378 DNF 1:57.918 0

DNF 37 Christopher KEMMER AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team BMW Pi SBK AA 7 13:48.827 DNF 1:56.941 0

DNS 98 Karel HANIKA CZE ACCR Mercury Racing Team BMW Br SBK AA 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 82 Mariusz DURYNEK POL PZM Durynek Racing Team DENSMV Agusta Pi SBK AA 0.000 DNS 0
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
427 
19 
95 

411 
13 
33 
37 
11 
15 
49 
45 
21 
64 
17 
90 

210 
41 

224 
75 
98 
82 

Name 
Andreas FICHTENBAUER 
Pawel SZKOPEK 
Julian MAYER 
Philipp STEINMAYR 
Ville VALTONEN 
Marek SZKOPEK 
Christopher KEMMER 
Ireneusz SIKORA 
Milos CIHAK 
Mike WOHNER 
Ondrej JEZEK 
Hannes SCHAFZAHL 
Rene GEBETSROITHER 
Pawel GORKA 
Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSK
David OUREDNICEK 
Stanislav POLAK 
Peter DUCHYNA 
Gorski MACIEJ 
Karel HANIKA 
Mariusz DURYNEK 

FMN 
AMF 
PZM 
AMF 
AMF 
SML 
PZM 
AMF 
PZM 
ACCR 
AMF 
ACCR 
AMF 
AMF 
PZM 
PZM 
ACCR 
ACCR 
SMF 
PZM 
ACCR 
PZM 

Team 
racer4kids.at 
Pazera Racing 
Motorrad Mayer 
ESA Racing 
Team Sensetec 
Wojcik Racing Team 
Bertl K. Racing Team 
BMW Sikora Motosport 
BMW Motorrad Czech 
Dunlop Racing 
Mercury Racing Team 
Ratezi Racing Team Ziege
PSV Wels 
Wójcik Racing 
Team LRP Poland 
Dafitmotoracing 
GT2 Motorsport 
Peter Duchyna 
75 Gorski Racing 
Mercury Racing Team 
Durynek Racing Team DE

Bike 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Kawasaki 
BMW 
Yamaha 
BMW 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
MV Agust

Class 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 

Overall BestTm 
1:54.191 
1:54.330 
1:54.793 
1:54.821 
1:55.799 
1:55.828 
1:56.614 
1:56.762 
1:56.871 
1:57.242 
1:57.336 
1:57.344 
1:57.894 
1:57.930 
1:59.597 
2:00.456 
2:00.592 
2:01.942 
2:04.900 

In Session 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 

Q Best Tm 
1:54.191 
1:54.330 
1:54.793 
1:54.821 
1:55.799 
1:56.079 
1:56.614 
1:56.762 
1:56.871 
1:57.242 
1:57.336 
1:57.344 
1:57.894 
1:57.930 
1:59.597 
2:00.916 
2:00.592 
2:01.942 
2:04.900 

R1 Best Tm 
1:55.504 
1:55.294 
1:55.092 
1:56.087 
1:56.581 
1:55.828 
1:56.941 
1:57.959 
1:57.918 
1:58.338 
1:57.931 
1:59.256 
1:59.185 
1:59.141 
2:00.144 
2:00.456 
2:02.442 
2:03.585 
2:05.262 
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37 Christopher KEMMER
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1:57.242
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 5 14
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 5 15
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1:59.597

 6 16
210 David OUREDNICEK

2:00.456

 6 17
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2:00.592
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 7 19
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2:04.900
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 3 (Pannónia-Ring, HUN) 29-01.06-07.2018.

SBK Pannónia-Ring (4740 m)

Alpe Adria International

Race 2
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 95 Julian MAYER AUT AMF Motorrad Mayer Yamaha Du SBK AA 16 30:49.335 1:54.679 25

2 19 Pawel SZKOPEK POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 16 30:54.642 1:54.624 20

3 427 Andreas FICHTENBAUER AUT AMF racer4kids.at Yamaha Pi SBK AA 16 30:57.590 1:54.616 17

4 411 Philipp STEINMAYR AUT AMF ESA Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 16 31:02.400 1:55.359 13

5 45 Ondrej JEZEK CZE ACCR Mercury Racing Team BMW Br SBK AA 16 31:39.206 1:57.474 11

6 33 Marek SZKOPEK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 16 31:39.305 1:57.622 10

7 37 Christopher KEMMER AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team BMW Pi SBK AA 16 31:42.596 1:57.679 9

8 64 Rene GEBETSROITHER AUT AMF PSV Wels BMW Du SBK AA 16 31:45.868 1:57.965 8

9 21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL AUT AMF Ratezi Racing Team Ziegel Kawasaki Br/Pi SBK AA 16 31:46.722 1:57.934 7

10 49 Mike WOHNER AUT AMF Dunlop Racing BMW Du SBK AA 16 31:52.342 1:58.056 6

11 11 Ireneusz SIKORA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi SBK AA 16 31:59.863 1:58.131 5

12 17 Pawel GORKA POL PZM Wójcik Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 16 32:02.819 1:58.553 4

13 15 Milos CIHAK CZE ACCR BMW Motorrad Czech BMW Pi SBK AA 16 32:17.709 1:58.334 3

14 41 Stanislav POLAK CZE ACCR GT2 Motorsport Yamaha Pi SBK AA 16 32:21.380 1:59.620 2

15 90 Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSKI POL PZM Team LRP Poland BMW Pi SBK AA 16 32:21.655 1:59.714 1

16 224 Peter DUCHYNA SVK SMF Peter Duchyna BMW Du SBK AA 15 31:06.468 2:01.991 0

17 75 Gorski MACIEJ POL PZM 75 Gorski Racing BMW Me SBK AA 15 31:34.201 2:03.689 0

Not Classified (75% = 12 Laps)

DNF 210 David OUREDNICEK CZE ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du SBK AA 0.000 DNF 0

DNS 82 Mariusz DURYNEK POL PZM Durynek Racing Team DENSMV Agusta Pi SBK AA 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 98 Karel HANIKA CZE ACCR Mercury Racing Team BMW Br SBK AA 0.000 DNS 0
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